November 20, 2019

Title: Notice of Presubmittal Teleconference with Nebraska Public Power District Regarding Cooper Nuclear Station (EPID L-2019-LRM-0087)

Date(s) and Time(s): December 03, 2019, 01:00 PM to 02:00 PM

Location: Teleconference

Contact:

- Category: This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.
- Purpose: The purpose of this teleconference, between Nebraska Public Power District (NPPD, the licensee) and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff is to discuss a proposed license amendment request to adopt an emergency action level scheme based on Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) 99-01, "Development of Emergency Action Levels for Non-Passive Reactors," Revision 6, at Cooper Nuclear Station.

Tom WengertApril Pulvirenti301-415-4037301-415-1390Thomas.Wengert@nrc.govApril.Pulvirenti@nrc.gov

Participants:	NRC T. Wengert, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation J. Dixon-Herrity, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation M. Norris, Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response R. Hoffman, Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response	External D. Van Der Kamp, Nebraska Public Power District T. Knapp, Nebraska Public Power District L. Mocnik, Nebraska Public Power District K. Walker, Nebraska Public Power District
Docket No:	05000298	

Comments: The length and schedule for this meeting are tentative. Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free audio teleconference. Please contact one of the above-listed meeting contacts by 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time on December 2, 2019, to obtain the telephone number and passcode.

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Notice of Presubmittal Teleconference with Nebraska Public Power District Regarding Cooper Nuclear Station (EPID L-2019-LRM-0087)

December 03, 2019, 01:00 PM to 02:00 PM

Teleconference

Time 1:00 p.m. 1:05 p.m. 1:20 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 1:45 p.m. *Topic* Introductions NPPD Presentation NRC Questions and Comments Opportunity for Public Comment Adjourn Speaker NRC/NPPD NPPD NRC/NPPD Public/NRC The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19324C547

Distribution:

PUBLIC	RidsRgn4MailCenter Resource
RidsACRS_MailCTR Resource	MNorris, NSIR
RidsNrrDorl Resource	RHoffman, NSIR
RidsNrrDorlLPL4 Resource	VDricks, OPA RIV
RidsNsirDpr Resource	LBetancourt, NRR
RidsNrrLAPBlechman Resource	JQuichocho, EDO RIV
RidsNrrPMANO Resource	MMcCoppin, EDO NRR
RidsOpaMail Resource	

Name	TWengert	PBlechman	JDixon-Herrity	TWengert
Office	NRR/DORL/LPL4/PM	NRR/DORL/LPL4/LA	NRR/DORL/LPL4/BC	NRR/DORL/LPL4/PM
Date	11/20/2019	11/20/2019	11/20/2019	11/20/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20191281